Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 019214 Frame 0439. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct Assignee is Toyota Motor Engineering & Manufacturing North America, Inc

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Teng-Hua Shieh	01/18/2007
Shohei Nomura	01/18/2007
Naveen Rajan	01/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toyota Motor Engineering & Manufacturing North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	25 Atlantic Avenue	
City:	Erlanger	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	41018	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11533813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)647-5210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-647-6000
Email: docket@patlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Anderson
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7021

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007-7021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TTC-27003/08

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas E. Anderson

Total Attachments: 2

500347673

PATENT REEL: 019782 FRAME: 0906 40.00 11555

-CH \$40.00

source=ttc27003#page1.tif source=ttc27003#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019782 FRAME: 0907

1/27/2007 6:09:21 AM PAGE 2/005 Fax Server

TO: GIFFORD, KRASS, SPRINKLE, ANDERSON & CIT COMPANY: 2701 TROY CENTER DRIVE



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 26, 2007

PTAS

500265604A

500265604A

GIFFORD, KRASS, SPRINKLE, ANDERSON & CIT 2701 TROY CENTER DRIVE SUITE 330

TROY, MI 48007

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/26/2007

REEL/FRAME: 019214/0439

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: TTC-27003/08

ASSIGNOR:

SHIEH, TENG-HUA

DOC DATE: 01/18/2007

ASSIGNOR:

NOMURA, SHOHEI

DOC DATE: 01/18/2007

ASSIGNOR:

RAJAN, NAVEEN

DOC DATE: 01/18/2007

ASSIGNEE:

TOYOTA ENGINEERING & MANUFACTURING NORTH AMERICA, INC. 25 ATLANTIC AVENUE

ERLANGER, KENTUCKY 41018

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

PATENT REEL: 019782 FRAME: 0908 USPTO (1/27/2007 6:09:21 AM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server TO:GIFFORD, KRASS, SPRINKLE, ANDERSON & CIT COMPANY:2701 TROY CENTER DRIVE

019214/0439 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 11533813 FILING DATE: 09/21/2006

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: OIL DRAIN DEVICE FOR AN ENGINE OIL SEPARATOR

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 019782 FRAME: 0909

RECORDED: 09/05/2007